Transfer Equivalency Table THE UNIVERSITY OF

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 M E M PH IS

The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the
University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U
of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis
and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a
guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

:;: The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.

22 These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide
based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript
evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.

gz These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at
the U of M will transfer to other institutions.

:;: These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your
courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may
transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.

23 The designation “UALD” (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and
the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about
how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.

:z Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more
than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course
Numbering Project.

gz Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must
meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.

:'.': Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does
not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a
course meets general education requirements.

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table
To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix
AAAD
ANTH
ANTH
ASCS
AST
AST
BIOL
BIOL
BUS
BUS
BUS
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
Cius
CLAS
CLAS
CLAS
CLAS
CLAS
CLAS
CMCL
CMLT
CMLT
CMLT
CMLT
CMLT
CSCI
CSCI
EALC
EALC
EALC
EALC
ECON

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change.

Course # Course Title

A201
A105
E200
Q294
A221
A221L
L100
L104
A201
A202
F260
c101
C102
c121
c122
P100
€205
€209
L100
L150
L200
L250
c121
C145
C146
c151
€205
C216
A110
A112
c101
C102
3101
31102
E201

Intro to AAAD

Human Orgs & Prehistory
Social & Cultural Anthro
Basic Career Development
Gen'l Astronomy I

Gen'l Astronomy I Lab
Humans & the Biol World
Intro Biol Lectures

Intro to Fin'l Acct

Intro to Managerial Acct
Personal Finance

Elem Chem I

Elem Chem II

Elem Chem Lab I

Elem Chem Lab II

Intro to Criminal Justice
Classical Mythology

Med Terms from Greek & Latin
Elem Latin I

Elem Latin II
Second-Year Latin I
Second-Year Latin II
Public Speaking

Major Characters in Lit
Major Themes In Lit

Intro to Poplar Culture
Comparative Lit Analysis
Sci Fic, Fant & the West Trdtn
Intro to Cmptrs & Cmptg
Programming Concepts
Elem Chinese I

Elem Chinese II

Elem Japanese I

Elem Japanese II

Intro to Microeconmoics

determine transfer credit applicability.

Course Prefix

| AAAS
| ANTH
'ANTH
' COUN
' PHYS
| PHYS
' BIOL
'BIOL
'ACCT
'ACCT
FIR

| CHEM
' CHEM
| CHEM
' CHEM
clus
|CLAS
|CLAS
LATN
LATN
LATN
LATN
' COMM
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
MIS
comp
| CHIN
| CHIN
|JAPN
|JAPN
' ECON

Course #

2100
1100
1200
1661
1020
1002
1XXX
1XXX
2010
2020
2220
1110
1120
1111
1121
1100
2481
3021
1010
1020
2010
2020
1IXXX
1IXXX
1IXXX
1XXX
2XXX
2XXX
IXXX
1XXX
1010
1020
1010
1020
2020

Course Title

Tuesday, March 11, 2025

Credit Given General Ed. Category

Intro to AAAS |3
‘Biological Anth & Preh ‘ 3
‘Cultural Anthro ‘ 3
‘Career Development ‘ 2
‘Survey of Astr ‘ 3
‘Survey of Astr Lab ‘ 1
‘Humans & the Biol World ‘ 5
‘Intro Biol Lectures ‘ 3
‘Fund of Acct I ‘ 3
'Fund of Acct II [E
‘Personal Finance Mgmt ‘ 3
‘Gen'l Chem I E
‘Gen'l Chem II | 3
‘Gen'l Chem I Lab | 1
‘Gen'l Chem Lab II | 2
\Intro to Criminal Justice \ 3
‘Mythology ‘ 3
‘Medical Terminology ‘ 2
‘Elem Latin I 4
'Elem Latin 11 4
‘Interm Latin I ‘ 3
‘Interm Latin II ‘ 3
\Public Speaking \ 3
‘Major Characters in Lit ‘ 3
‘Major Themes in Lit ‘ 3
‘Intro to Poplar Culture ‘ 3
\Comparative Lit Analysis \ 3
‘Sci Fic, Fant & the West Trdtn ‘ 3
‘Intro to Cmptrs & Cmptg ‘ 3
‘Programming Concepts ‘ 1.5
‘Elem Chinese I ‘ 4
‘Elem Chinese II ‘ 4
‘Elem Janpanese I ‘ 4
‘Elem Japanese II ‘ 4
‘Intro Microeconomics ‘ 3

Only an admission counselor can accurately



Transfer Equivalency Table Tuesday, March 11, 2025
To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix Course # Course Title Course Prefix Course # Course Title Credit Given General Ed. Category
ECON E202 Intro to Macroeconomics ECON 2010 ‘Intro Macroeconomics ‘ 3
EDUC F205 Study of Edu & Prac of Tchng EDUC 2XXX ‘Study of Edu & Prac of Tchng ‘ 3
ENG L141 Intro to Wrtg & Study of Lit I ENGL 1010 ‘English Comp ‘ 4
ENG L142 Intro to Wrtg & Study Lit II ENGL 1020 'English Comp/Analysis 4
FINA F100 Fund Studio - Drawing ART 1311 ‘Drawing I |3
FRIT F100 Elem French I FREN 1010 'Elem French I 4
FRIT F150 Elem French II FREN 1020 'Elem French II 4
FRIT M100 Elem Italian I ITAL 1010 ‘Elem Italian I 4
FRIT M150 Elem Italian II ITAL 1020 'Elem Italian 11 4
GEOG G109 Weather & Climate ESCI 1010 ‘Weather & Climate ‘ 3
GEOG G120 World Reg'l Geography ESCI 1301 ‘Survey of World Regions ‘ 3
GEOL G111 Physical Geology ESCI 1040 'Physical Geology | 3
GER G100 Beginning German I GERM 1010 'Elem German I 4
GER G150 Beginning German II GERM 1020 'Elem German II 4
HIST H105 American History I HIST 2010 US to 1877 E
HIST H106 American History II HIST 2020 US since 1877 | 1
HPER E105 Badminton PHED 1541 ‘Badminton | 1
HPER E111 Basketball PHED 1921 'Basketball | 1
HPER E117 Bowling PHED 1561 ‘Bowling | 1
HPER E135 Golf PHED 1571 ‘Golf | 1
HPER E159 Racquetball PHED 1521 ‘Racquetball ‘ 1
HPER E168 Swimming for Nonswimmers PHED 1711 ‘Beginning Swimming ‘ 1
HPER E185 Volleyball PHED 1923 Volleyball |1
HPER E190 Yoga PHED 1007 Yoga |1
HPER F150 Intro to Life Span Human Devl EDPR 2111 'Devl Across Life Span |3
HPER H160 First Aid & Emergency Care HMSE 2102 ‘First Aid & CPR ‘ 3
HPER P105 Found & Prin- Fitness/Wellness HMSE 1100 'Concepts Fitness/Wellness |1
JOUR J110 Found of Jour & Mass Comm JOUR 1700 ‘Intro to Mass Media ‘ 3
MATH M025 Precalculus Math MATH 1710 College Algebra | 3
MATH M026 Trigonometric Functions MATH 1720 ‘Trigonometry ‘ 2
MATH M027 Precalculus w/Trig MATH 1730 Pre-Calculus 4
MATH M119 Brief Survey of Calc I MATH 1830 'Elem Calculus | 3
MATH M211 Calculus I MATH 1910 Calculus I 4
MATH M212 Calculus II MATH 1920 Calculus I 4
MATH M311 Calculus 111 MATH 2110 Calculus 111 4

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table Tuesday, March 11, 2025

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix Course # Course Title Course Prefix Course # Course Title Credit Given General Ed. Category
MATH T101 Math for Elem Teachers I MATH 1480 'Math for Elem Teachers |3 \
MUS z101 Music for the Listener MUS 1030 'Music Appreciation | 3 \
MUS z111 Intro to Music Theory MUTC 1001 ‘Basic Music Theory E \
PHIL P100 Intro to Philosophy PHIL 1101 'Fund Issues in Phil | 3 \
PHIL P150 Elem Logic PHIL 1611 'Elem Logic |3 \
PHYS P201 Gen'l Physics I PHYS 2010 ‘Gen'l Physics 1 | 3 \
PHYS P201L Gen'l Physics I Lab PHYS 2011 ‘Gen'l Physics I Lab | 2 \
PHYS P202 Gen'l Physics II PHYS 2020 ‘Gen'l Physics 11 E \
PHYS P202L Gen'l Physics II Lab PHYS 2021 ‘Gen'l Physics II Lab | 2 \
PHYS P221 Physics I PHYS 2110 Physics I [E \
PHYS P221L Physics I Lab PHYS 2120 'Physics I Lab | 2 \
PHYS P222 Physics 11 PHYS 2120 Physics 11 E \
PHYS P222L Physics II Lab PHYS 2121 'Physics II Lab | 2 \
POLS Y103 Intro to Amer Pols POLS 1030 'American Government |3 \
PSY P101 Intro Psychology PSYC 1XXX ‘Intro Psychology ‘ 3 ‘
PSY P102 Intro Psychology II PSYC 1XXX Intro Psychology 11 |3 \
PSY P151 Intro to Psy I for Majors PSYC 1XXX ‘Intro to Psy I for Majors ‘ 3 ‘
PSY P152 Intro to Psy II for Majors PSYC 1XXX Intro to Psy II for Majors |3 \
SLAV R101 Elem Russian I RUSS 1010 'Elem Russian I |5 \
SLAV R102 Elem Russian II RUSS 1020 'Elem Russian II 5 \
SLAV R201 Interm Russian I RUSS 2010 ‘Interm Russian I 4 \
SLAV R202 Interm Russian II RUSS 2020 Interm Russian II 4 \
SOC S100 Intro to Sociology SOCI 1010 \Introductory Sociology \ 3 \
soc s101 Social Problems & Policies socr 3112 ‘Control Social Prob E |
THTR T120 Fund of Acting THEA 2530 Acting for Non-majors |3 \
THTR T121 Acting I for Majors THEA 2532 Acting I | 3 \
THTR T210 Appreciation of Theatre THEA 1030 Intro to Theatre |3 \

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



