Tuesday, March 11, 2025



The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

- The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.
- These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.
- These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at the U of M will transfer to other institutions.
- These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.
- The designation "UALD" (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.
- Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course Numbering Project.
- Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.
- Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a course meets general education requirements.

From: In	diana U	Iniv Bloomington*	To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category	
AAAD	A201	Intro to AAAD	AAAS	2100	Intro to AAAS	3		
ANTH	A105	Human Orgs & Prehistory	ANTH	1100	Biological Anth & Preh	3		
ANTH	E200	Social & Cultural Anthro	ANTH	1200	Cultural Anthro	3		
ASCS	Q294	Basic Career Development	COUN	1661	Career Development	2		
AST	A221	Gen'l Astronomy I	PHYS	1020	Survey of Astr	3		
AST	A221L	Gen'l Astronomy I Lab	PHYS	1002	Survey of Astr Lab	1		
BIOL	L100	Humans & the Biol World	BIOL	1XXX	Humans & the Biol World	5		
BIOL	L104	Intro Biol Lectures	BIOL	1XXX	Intro Biol Lectures	3		
BUS	A201	Intro to Fin'l Acct	ACCT	2010	Fund of Acct I	3		
BUS	A202	Intro to Managerial Acct	ACCT	2020	Fund of Acct II	3		
BUS	F260	Personal Finance	FIR	2220	Personal Finance Mgmt	3		
CHEM	C101	Elem Chem I	CHEM	1110	Gen'l Chem I	3		
CHEM	C102	Elem Chem II	CHEM	1120	Gen'l Chem II	3		
CHEM	C121	Elem Chem Lab I	CHEM	1111	Gen'l Chem I Lab	1		
CHEM	C122	Elem Chem Lab II	CHEM	1121	Gen'l Chem Lab II	2		
CJUS	P100	Intro to Criminal Justice	CJUS	1100	Intro to Criminal Justice	3		
CLAS	C205	Classical Mythology	CLAS	2481	Mythology	3		
CLAS	C209	Med Terms from Greek & Latin	CLAS	3021	Medical Terminology	2		
CLAS	L100	Elem Latin I	LATN	1010	Elem Latin I	4		
CLAS	L150	Elem Latin II	LATN	1020	Elem Latin II	4		
CLAS	L200	Second-Year Latin I	LATN	2010	Interm Latin I	3		
CLAS	L250	Second-Year Latin II	LATN	2020	Interm Latin II	3		
CMCL	C121	Public Speaking	СОММ	1XXX	Public Speaking	3		
CMLT	C145	Major Characters in Lit	ENGL	1XXX	Major Characters in Lit	3		
CMLT	C146	Major Themes In Lit	ENGL	1XXX	Major Themes in Lit	3		
CMLT	C151	Intro to Poplar Culture	ENGL	1XXX	Intro to Poplar Culture	3		
CMLT	C205	Comparative Lit Analysis	ENGL	2XXX	Comparative Lit Analysis	3		
CMLT	C216	Sci Fic, Fant & the West Trdtn	ENGL	2XXX	Sci Fic, Fant & the West Trdtn	3		
CSCI	A110	Intro to Cmptrs & Cmptg	MIS	1XXX	Intro to Cmptrs & Cmptg	3		
CSCI	A112	Programming Concepts	СОМР	1XXX	Programming Concepts	1.5		
EALC	C101	Elem Chinese I	CHIN	1010	Elem Chinese I	4		
EALC	C102	Elem Chinese II	CHIN	1020	Elem Chinese II	4		
EALC	J101	Elem Japanese I	JAPN	1010	Elem Janpanese I	4		
EALC	J102	Elem Japanese II	JAPN	1020	Elem Japanese II	4		
ECON	E201	Intro to Microeconmoics	ECON	2020	Intro Microeconomics	3		

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

From: Indiana Univ Bloomington* To: University of Memphis							
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category
CON	E202	Intro to Macroeconomics	ECON	2010	Intro Macroeconomics	3	
EDUC	F205	Study of Edu & Prac of Tchng	EDUC	2XXX	Study of Edu & Prac of Tchng	3	
ENG	L141	Intro to Wrtg & Study of Lit I	ENGL	1010	English Comp	4	
ENG	L142	Intro to Wrtg & Study Lit II	ENGL	1020	English Comp/Analysis	4	
INA	F100	Fund Studio - Drawing	ART	1311	Drawing I	3	
RIT	F100	Elem French I	FREN	1010	Elem French I	4	
RIT	F150	Elem French II	FREN	1020	Elem French II	4	
RIT	M100	Elem Italian I	ITAL	1010	Elem Italian I	4	
FRIT	M150	Elem Italian II	ITAL	1020	Elem Italian II	4	
GEOG	G109	Weather & Climate	ESCI	1010	Weather & Climate	3	
GEOG	G120	World Reg'l Geography	ESCI	1301	Survey of World Regions	3	
GEOL	G111	Physical Geology	ESCI	1040	Physical Geology	3	
GER	G100	Beginning German I	GERM	1010	Elem German I	4	
GER	G150	Beginning German II	GERM	1020	Elem German II	4	
HIST	H105	American History I	HIST	2010	US to 1877	3	
HIST	H106	American History II	HIST	2020	US since 1877	1	
HPER	E105	Badminton	PHED	1541	Badminton	1	
HPER	E111	Basketball	PHED	1921	Basketball	1	
HPER	E117	Bowling	PHED	1561	Bowling	1	
HPER	E135	Golf	PHED	1571	Golf	1	
HPER	E159	Racquetball	PHED	1521	Racquetball	1	
HPER	E168	Swimming for Nonswimmers	PHED	1711	Beginning Swimming	1	
HPER	E185	Volleyball	PHED	1923	Volleyball	1	
HPER	E190	Yoga	PHED	1007	Yoga	1	
HPER	F150	Intro to Life Span Human Devl	EDPR	2111	Devl Across Life Span	3	
HPER	H160	First Aid & Emergency Care	HMSE	2102	First Aid & CPR	3	
HPER	P105	Found & Prin- Fitness/Wellness	HMSE	1100	Concepts Fitness/Wellness	1	
JOUR	J110	Found of Jour & Mass Comm	JOUR	1700	Intro to Mass Media	3	
MATH	M025	Precalculus Math	MATH	1710	College Algebra	3	
MATH	M026	Trigonometric Functions	MATH	1720	Trigonometry	2	
MATH	M027	Precalculus w/Trig	MATH	1730	Pre-Calculus	4	
MATH	M119	Brief Survey of Calc I	MATH	1830	Elem Calculus	3	
MATH	M211	Calculus I	MATH	1910	Calculus I	4	
MATH	M212	Calculus II	MATH	1920	Calculus II	4	
MATH	M311	Calculus III	MATH	2110	Calculus III	4	

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

From: In	diana U	Iniv Bloomington*	To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category	
MATH	T101	Math for Elem Teachers I	MATH	1480	Math for Elem Teachers	3		
MUS	Z101	Music for the Listener	MUS	1030	Music Appreciation	3		
MUS	Z111	Intro to Music Theory	MUTC	1001	Basic Music Theory	3		
PHIL	P100	Intro to Philosophy	PHIL	1101	Fund Issues in Phil	3		
PHIL	P150	Elem Logic	PHIL	1611	Elem Logic	3		
PHYS	P201	Gen'l Physics I	PHYS	2010	Gen'l Physics I	3		
PHYS	P201L	Gen'l Physics I Lab	PHYS	2011	Gen'l Physics I Lab	2		
PHYS	P202	Gen'l Physics II	PHYS	2020	Gen'l Physics II	3		
PHYS	P202L	Gen'l Physics II Lab	PHYS	2021	Gen'l Physics II Lab	2		
PHYS	P221	Physics I	PHYS	2110	Physics I	3		
PHYS	P221L	Physics I Lab	PHYS	2120	Physics I Lab	2		
PHYS	P222	Physics II	PHYS	2120	Physics II	3		
PHYS	P222L	Physics II Lab	PHYS	2121	Physics II Lab	2		
POLS	Y103	Intro to Amer Pols	POLS	1030	American Government	3		
PSY	P101	Intro Psychology	PSYC	1XXX	Intro Psychology	3		
PSY	P102	Intro Psychology II	PSYC	1XXX	Intro Psychology II	3		
PSY	P151	Intro to Psy I for Majors	PSYC	1XXX	Intro to Psy I for Majors	3		
PSY	P152	Intro to Psy II for Majors	PSYC	1XXX	Intro to Psy II for Majors	3		
SLAV	R101	Elem Russian I	RUSS	1010	Elem Russian I	5		
SLAV	R102	Elem Russian II	RUSS	1020	Elem Russian II	5		
SLAV	R201	Interm Russian I	RUSS	2010	Interm Russian I	4		
SLAV	R202	Interm Russian II	RUSS	2020	Interm Russian II	4		
SOC	S100	Intro to Sociology	SOCI	1010	Introductory Sociology	3		
SOC	S101	Social Problems & Policies	SOCI	3112	Control Social Prob	3		
THTR	T120	Fund of Acting	THEA	2530	Acting for Non-majors	3		
THTR	T121	Acting I for Majors	THEA	2532	Acting I	3		
THTR	T210	Appreciation of Theatre	THEA	1030	Intro to Theatre	3		